Regulations for the Establishment of the Curriculum Committee, College of Science, Chung Yuan Christian University

Approved on June 26, 2008 at the 2nd College Affairs Meeting of the 2nd semester of the academic year of 2007 Amended in accordance with Correspondence Yuan Mi Zi No. 1050002657, dated August 25, 2016 Approved on June 29, 2018 at the 3rd College Affairs Meeting of the 2nd semester of the academic year of 2017

- Article 1. The Curriculum Committee (hereinafter referred to as the "Committee" has been established in accordance with Article 14 of the University's Organizational Rules and Article 6 of the University's Curriculum Committee Regulations.
- Article 2. The Committee consists of the Dean of the College of Science, Department Chairs, Program Directors of degree programs, and one faculty representative from each department. Faculty representatives are, in principle, selected from those who have served at the University for three or more years. The Dean serves as the Chair of the Committee during meetings.
- Article 3. Responsibilities of the Committee are as follows:
 - I. Formulate principles for the development of the College curriculum and review the revision timelines.
 - II. Review required courses for all departments and degree programs.
 - III. Review interdepartmental programs relevant to the College.
 - IV. Review principles for offering courses across the College.
 - V. Review other curriculum-related matters.
- Article 4. The Committee holds at least one meeting per semester, and approved proposals are to be submitted to the University Curriculum Committee for further review.
- Article 5. As necessary, the Committee may invite relevant personnel (including internal and external scholars, experts from industry, alumni, and students) to attend meetings.
- Article 6. These regulations take effect upon approval by the College Affairs Meeting and subsequent promulgation. Amendments follow the same procedure.